

GAHC010145242023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

WP(C)/6976/2023

MD INTAZ ALI
S/O LT. AKIBUR RAHMAN
VILL-NIZ DALA
P.O.-MESKAPUKHURI
P.S.-KALAIGAON
DIST-UDALGURI
ASSAM
PIN-784525

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
EDUCATION (ELE) DEPPT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DIST-KAMRUP
ASSAM

3:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BTC
KOKRAJHAR

4:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
BTAD
ASSAM

5:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
BHERGAON SUB-DIVISION
BHERAGAON
P.O.-BHERAGAON
P.S.-TANGLA
DIST-UDALGURI

Advocate for : MS N SAIKIA

Advocate for : SC

ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
ORDER

25.07.2024

Heard Mrs. N. Saikia, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Also heard Mr. S. Bora, learned Standing Counsel, BTC.

List on 31.07.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant